Financial offers of only technically qualified Firms/Companies will be opened. It will be opened 

at GNLU, Gandhinagar.   

This is to Clarify that as per the guidelines issued by ICAI, it is mandatory to quote minimum 

Fees during inviting offers from CA Firms. The minimum fees for the said assignment would be 

Rs. 1,77,000/- (Rupees One lakh Seventy-seven thousand) per annum including taxes as 

applicable. No out-of-pocket expenses shall be reimbursed / paid for work being done at GNLU, 

Gandhinagar. 

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA FOR THE FIRM 

1. The Firm/Company of Chartered Accountants should be registered with the Institute of Chartered